## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tyson Foods, Inc.		10/20/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Tyson Farms, Inc.		10/20/2008	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA
Tyson Chicken, Inc.		10/20/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.		10/20/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
The IBP Foods Co.		10/20/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
The Bruss Company		10/20/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS
Zemco Industries, Inc.		10/20/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Tyson Deli, Inc.		10/20/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.		10/20/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Tyson Refrigerated Processed Meats, Inc.		10/20/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Cobb-Vantress, Inc.		10/20/2008	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2558	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77252	
Entity Type:	Bank:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 280

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3356836	NO ARTIFICIAL INGREDIENTS 100% ALL NATURAL* NO ADDED HORMONES OR STEROIDS**
Registration Number:	3237993	ANCHO GRILL
Registration Number:	3436979	ANY'TIZERS
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0682

900119991

Registration Number:	3040267	BATTER GOLD
Registration Number:	2701031	BIGTIME
Registration Number:	3204106	BITES OF FIRE
Registration Number:	3341832	BUFFALO STINGERS
Registration Number:	2780466	CHICK-A-DITOS
Registration Number:	2204107	
Registration Number:	2372644	CHICKEN FOR THE BURGER CROWD
Registration Number:	1511126	CHICKEN GLAZERS
Registration Number:	2878668	CHILL, CLEAN & COOK!
Registration Number:	2850541	W.W. FLYERS
Registration Number:	2789628	COCKADOODLES
Registration Number:	2997246	COOP DU JOUR
Registration Number:	3001113	CRACKIN' UP FOR BREAKFAST
Registration Number:	2822371	CRISPITOS
Registration Number:	3061257	CROSSFIRES
Registration Number:	2690266	CRUMBLES
Registration Number:	2944595	CRUSTANO'S SANDWICH CRAFTERS
Registration Number:	1242230	
Registration Number:	2901243	DOING WHAT'S RIGHT!
Registration Number:	2901244	DOING WHAT'S RIGHT! IF IN DOUBT, CHECK IT OUT!
Registration Number:	2847350	DRUMS OF FIRE
Registration Number:	3493287	EFT
Registration Number:	3473077	ENHANCED FLAVOR TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2486173	EVENCOOK
Registration Number:	1537520	FAJITA ORIGINALS
Registration Number:	1547573	FAJITA REDI
Registration Number:	2801163	FAST FINISH
Registration Number:	1592195	FEEDING YOU LIKE FAMILY.
Registration Number:	2229175	FIRE STINGERS
Registration Number:	2921288	FLAVOR-REDI
Registration Number:	1504143	FLAVOR-REDI FILET - TERIYAKI STYLE
Registration Number:	2920125	FOODWISE
Registration Number:	3172036	FOODWISE
Registration Number:	3223159	FOODWISE
Registration Number:	2900333	G2 DOUBLE GLAZED

Registration Number:	0998276	GOLD LEAF
Registration Number:	2655423	GREAT ON THE GRILL
Registration Number:	3005121	HAVE YOU HAD YOUR PROTEIN TODAY?
Registration Number:	3308878	HAVE YOU HAD YOUR TYSON PROTEIN TODAY?
Registration Number:	0863616	HAYDEN HOUSE MICRO MAGIC
Registration Number:	2787399	HIP DIPPERS
Registration Number:	1477920	HOLLY FARMS
Registration Number:	1545504	HOLLY'S HONEY
Registration Number:	3162579	HONEY STUNG
Registration Number:	1561170	HOT DELI-FRIED CHICKEN
Registration Number:	1208741	HOT WINGS
Registration Number:	3476472	HUNGER ALL-STARS
Registration Number:	2245192	INDIVIDUALLY FRESH FROZEN
Registration Number:	2565001	IT'S WHAT YOUR FAMILY DESERVES
Registration Number:	2827226	KID TESTED KID APPROVED
Registration Number:	0925186	LADY ASTER
Registration Number:	3206277	LADY ASTER
Registration Number:	1069063	MEXICAN ORIGINAL
Registration Number:	3513806	MOIST & FLAVORFUL NO-TOUCH OVEN BAG!
Registration Number:	2919526	NATURALLY BETTER SUPERPRESSED
Registration Number:	2863471	NATURALLY BETTER TENDERPRESSED
Registration Number:	2886903	NATURE'S FARM
Registration Number:	2884625	NATURE'S FARM ORGANIC
Registration Number:	1562699	NEW COURSES
Registration Number:	3178826	ORIGINAL WRAPS
Registration Number:	2548478	ORVILLE & WILBUR'S WINGS JUST RIGHT
Registration Number:	2294783	OSTEOCARE
Registration Number:	3463546	OVEN BAG CREATIONS
Registration Number:	2999627	OVEN EASY
Registration Number:	1512895	
Registration Number:	2257209	PATTI JEAN
Registration Number:	2894577	PB&J ROLLUPS ROLL WITH IT!
Registration Number:	3013011	PB&J ROLLUPS ROLL WITH IT!
Registration Number:	2876483	PEPPER STINGERS
Registration Number:	2846116	PICKENS' FRIED CHICKEN

Registration Number:	2848264	PLANT'ABLES
Registration Number:	2913683	PLANT'ABLES
Registration Number:	2913684	PLANT'ABLES
Registration Number:	2245205	POPCORN CHICKEN BITES
Registration Number:	3119816	POPCORN CHICKEN BITES
Registration Number:	3118135	POWERED BY TYSON
Registration Number:	1516903	PREMIUM CUT
Registration Number:	0860658	PROSPECT FARMS
Registration Number:	3170259	SAFETTAB
Registration Number:	3288753	SAFETTAB
Registration Number:	2240768	SEGMENT CONCENTRATE DOMINATE
Registration Number:	3262320	SENTINEL SITE PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2717482	SLUGGERS
Registration Number:	2249777	STRIPS OF FIRE
Registration Number:	1190839	SUNSET STRIP
Registration Number:	3219252	SUNSET STRIPS
Registration Number:	2903743	SUPERPRESSED
Registration Number:	3262461	Т
Registration Number:	3189229	TASTY GLAZE
Registration Number:	2868091	TASTY SELECTIONS
Registration Number:	0682268	TASTY-BIRD
Registration Number:	1239606	A
Registration Number:	2297072	TENDERPRESSED
Registration Number:	3206327	TENDERPRESSED
Registration Number:	2870688	TENDERPRESSED SELECT
Registration Number:	2862314	THE WRIGHT WING!
Registration Number:	1456677	THIN'N FANCY
Registration Number:	3004700	TOPNOTES
Registration Number:	3459913	TRIMMED & READY
Registration Number:	1748683	TYSON
Registration Number:	2810231	TYSON
Registration Number:	2833874	TYSON
Registration Number:	2868632	TYSON
Registration Number:	2908480	TYSON
Registration Number:	3204061	TYSON
II	11	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3322967	TYSON
Registration Number:	3483381	TYSON
Registration Number:	1205623	TYSON
Registration Number:	2461276	TYSON PROJECT A+ SUPPORT YOUR SCHOOL!
Registration Number:	3484218	TYSON UNIVERSITY 1986 MEDIA PARS CATILLI
Registration Number:	0776266	TYSON'S PRIDE
Registration Number:	2921175	VICTORY WINGS
Registration Number:	2896204	VICTORY WINGS
Registration Number:	2847388	W.W. FLYERS
Registration Number:	2590425	WEAVER
Registration Number:	0892542	WEAVER
Registration Number:	0972512	WEAVER
Registration Number:	3008572	WEAVER SINCE 1937
Registration Number:	2229067	WE'RE CHICKEN
Registration Number:	2240876	WING STINGERS
Registration Number:	1464753	WINGS OF FIRE
Registration Number:	0808719	СОВВ
Registration Number:	1967870	COBB-VANTRESS
Registration Number:	0825931	
Registration Number:	1028804	GOLDEN TROPHY
Registration Number:	1808635	GOLDEN TROPHY
Registration Number:	2516854	GOLDEN TROPHY
Registration Number:	1138865	GOLDEN TROPHY BY BRUSS
Registration Number:	2596973	GOLDEN TROPHY BY BRUSS
Registration Number:	2496037	GOLDEN TROPHY STEAKS BY BRUSS
Registration Number:	2514659	GOLDEN TROPHY STEAKS BY BRUSS
Registration Number:	2174068	CAVANAUGH
Registration Number:	1382538	CAVANAUGH LAKEVIEW FARMS
Registration Number:	1757032	COLONIAL
Registration Number:	2806581	COLONIAL
Registration Number:	0963005	
Registration Number:	0703635	CORN KING
Registration Number:	2649633	FLAVOR KING
Registration Number:	1656378	HERRUD
Registration Number:	1657539	HERRUD

Registration Number:	1658352	нк
Registration Number:	1770257	JUST FOR US
Registration Number:	1705198	OLE CAROLINA BRAND
Registration Number:	1527164	THORN APPLE VALLEY
Registration Number:	2701173	THORN APPLE VALLEY
Registration Number:	2809049	THORN APPLE VALLEY TRADITIONAL RECIPE HICKORY SMOKED BEEF SMOKED SAUSAGE SERVING SUGGESTION
Registration Number:	1260119	WILSON CERTIFIED SINCE 1853
Registration Number:	2715781	WILSON CERTIFIED SINCE 1853
Registration Number:	1134237	WILSON FOODS
Registration Number:	1550332	DELIGHTFUL FARMS
Registration Number:	1511942	HUDSON
Registration Number:	1703535	HUDSON
Registration Number:	0879207	AVANTI
Registration Number:	1167514	BAVARIAN BRAND
Registration Number:	2802982	FRESH FROM YOUR OVEN
Registration Number:	3028557	HONEY OF A HAM
Registration Number:	2470500	JOSEPH COPPERFIELD'S & SONS LTD
Registration Number:	2923041	JOSEPH COPPERFIELD'S & SONS, LTD
Registration Number:	2470501	JOSEPH COPPERFIELD'S & SONS LTD
Registration Number:	2470502	JOSEPH COPPERFIELD'S & SONS LTD
Registration Number:	3357800	LET FREEDOM WING
Registration Number:	2488871	
Registration Number:	2470808	OUR AMERICAN FAVORITE
Registration Number:	2268529	OUR AMERICAN FAVORITE
Registration Number:	2832582	TOPELLI'S
Registration Number:	1292482	WILSON'S CONTINENTAL DELI
Registration Number:	3245343	WINGAMAJIG
Registration Number:	0874379	CHOCTAW MAID
Registration Number:	2510393	BAKIN' PRO
Registration Number:	0896578	CATTLE-PAK
Registration Number:	2544711	CHAIRMAN'S RESERVE
Registration Number:	2737186	CHAIRMAN'S RESERVE
Registration Number:	2647666	COOKIN' PRO
Registration Number:	2544717	CR CHAIRMAN'S RESERVE CERTIFIED PREMIUM BEEF

Registration Number:	2586129	CR CHAIRMAN'S RESERVE CERTIFIED PREMIUM BEEF
Registration Number:	2869187	CR CHAIRMAN'S RESERVE PREMIUM PORK
Registration Number:	1363610	FRYLINE
Registration Number:	1020013	IBP
Registration Number:	1112830	IBP
Registration Number:	1209465	IBP
Registration Number:	1211549	IBP
Registration Number:	1388431	IBP SELECT TRIM
Registration Number:	1442324	IBP SUPREME LEAN
Registration Number:	2643920	MAKE MORE OUT OF DINNER
Registration Number:	1567369	PHASE II
Registration Number:	1399986	PORK-PAK
Registration Number:	3421319	STAR RANCH ANGUS BEEF
Registration Number:	3416985	STAR RANCH NATURAL ANGUS BEEF · MINIMALLY PROCESSED · NO ARTIFICIAL INGREDIENTS · NO ADDED HORMONES OR ANTIBIOTICS
Registration Number:	2143630	SUPER U.S. BEEF
Registration Number:	2306706	SUPREME TENDER
Registration Number:	2413517	SUPREME TRIM
Registration Number:	1341154	UNIFRY
Registration Number:	1582919	HEINOLD MARKETS
Registration Number:	1747258	ANGELINA'S
Registration Number:	2603365	BONICI
Registration Number:	2846117	BONICI BROTHERS
Registration Number:	2939874	BONICI BROTHERS
Registration Number:	3309199	BONICI ITALIAN EATERY
Registration Number:	3303217	BONICI ITALIAN EATERY
Registration Number:	2394250	CARVE-N-SLICE
Registration Number:	1130056	DOSKOCIL
Registration Number:	1146679	DOSKOCIL
Registration Number:	2190552	MR. NUCCIO
Registration Number:	2304563	OLD WORLD SPECIALTIES
Registration Number:	1245678	PIZZA TOPPER
Registration Number:	1130060	PIZZANO
Registration Number:	2610269	PIZZANO
		TDADEMARK

Registration Number:	2608391	READI RISE
Registration Number:	0835196	REUBEN
Registration Number:	1092577	SHAVED STEAK
Registration Number:	1178349	WILSON FOODS SERVICE
Registration Number:	1724800	BEST OF HAM
Registration Number:	2192383	BEST OF HAM
Registration Number:	1545498	COUNTRY RIBBON
Registration Number:	2217944	COUNTRY RIBBON CHAMP
Registration Number:	1747855	FLAT-PACK
Registration Number:	2261717	FLAVOR FIRST
Registration Number:	0443504	HAFNIA
Registration Number:	1057810	HAFNIA
Registration Number:	2216746	
Registration Number:	1788934	PAK-A-LUNCH
Registration Number:	2292806	PAK-A-LUNCH
Registration Number:	2378178	PAK-A-PUNCH
Registration Number:	2065511	PREMIUM CHOICE
Registration Number:	1667748	SILVER SPUR
Registration Number:	1554890	WRIGHT
Registration Number:	1545487	WRIGHT BRAND SINCE 1922
Registration Number:	2852649	DEDICATED TO YOUR DELI
Registration Number:	2510744	HEALTHY TRIM
Registration Number:	1261835	RUSSER
Registration Number:	1905774	RUSSER
Registration Number:	1857322	SELF-SERVE DELI
Registration Number:	1230136	WUNDERBAR
Serial Number:	77489711	ALL OF THE HOLIDAY, NONE OF THE HASSLE!
Serial Number:	77337509	AMERICAN PRIZE
Serial Number:	77169295	ANY TIME IS RIGHT FOR TYSON ANY'TIZERS
Serial Number:	77263522	BONICI
Serial Number:	78781532	BROWN BAG GOURMET
Serial Number:	78383070	CARB CONSCIOUS
Serial Number:	77295201	CAVANAUGH CREATIONS
Serial Number:	77399751	COOKING MADE EASY

Serial Number:	77498622	CRUSTANO'S CAFE
Serial Number:	77512696	EVENCOOK TENDERPRESSED
Serial Number:	78347817	FOODWISE
Serial Number:	77289117	FRESH CUTS
Serial Number:	77163455	GRANGE AND GRASSLAND
Serial Number:	77470865	GROWN IN TEXAS
Serial Number:	77287870	IT'S IN THE BAG WITH TYSON ANY'TIZERS
Serial Number:	77393978	LIFECIRCLE
Serial Number:	77397499	LIFECIRCLE
Serial Number:	77532373	MAGNUM
Serial Number:	77487476	MAGNUM WINGS
Serial Number:	77395548	MINI SNACKERS
Serial Number:	77165047	NO ARTIFICIAL INGREDIENTS 100% ALL NATURAL* NO ADDED HORMONES**
Serial Number:	77397545	PRIMO DONNA'S ITALIAN KITCHEN
Serial Number:	77163461	PURE FORK
Serial Number:	77550638	SAVORY SKILLETS
Serial Number:	77489636	SHAVED STEAK
Serial Number:	78891999	SIMPLY PERFECT
Serial Number:	77239900	SIMPLY PURE
Serial Number:	77542199	SKILLET CREATIONS
Serial Number:	77542215	SLOW COOKER CREATIONS
Serial Number:	77500142	SMART SIZED
Serial Number:	77186416	SOLO SERVES
Serial Number:	77552972	SPARE TIME
Serial Number:	77397523	
Serial Number:	77498684	TASTYBASTED
Serial Number:	77496663	TENDER-STRETCH
Serial Number:	78773587	TRIMMED & READY
Serial Number:	77498708	TRUSTED EXCELLENCE
Serial Number:	77506165	TYSON TRUE
Serial Number:	77468418	VAL U BYRD
Serial Number:	77170788	VANTRESS
Serial Number:	77121214	WING CENTRAL
Serial Number:	78727098	WINGS ON THE FLY
		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2852969	CHILL, CLEAN & COOK! CHICKEN HANDS & UTENSILS TO 170 F
----------------------	---------	--

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33878
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	11/04/2008

Total Attachments: 19 source=33878#page1.tif source=33878#page2.tif source=33878#page3.tif source=33878#page4.tif source=33878#page5.tif source=33878#page6.tif source=33878#page7.tif source=33878#page8.tif source=33878#page9.tif source=33878#page10.tif source=33878#page11.tif source=33878#page12.tif source=33878#page13.tif source=33878#page14.tif source=33878#page15.tif source=33878#page16.tif source=33878#page17.tif source=33878#page18.tif source=33878#page19.tif

## TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of October 20, 2008, among TYSON FOODS, INC. (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), the subsidiaries of the Borrower listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (together with the Borrower, the "<u>Trademark Owners</u>") and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

Reference is made to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of October 17, 2008 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Subsidiary Guarantors party thereto, the Trademark Owners party thereto and the Administrative Agent. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement dated as of September 28, 2005 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Lenders party thereto and the Administrative Agent. The continuing obligations of the Lenders to extend such credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. The Trademark Owners, who are subsidiaries of the Borrower, will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement and are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to extend such credit. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in <u>Section 1.01(b)</u> of the Security Agreement also apply to this Agreement.
- SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Trademark Owner, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does grant to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Trademark Owner or in which such Trademark Owner now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "IP Collateral"):
  - (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule II hereto (the "Trademarks");
  - (b) all goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, each of the Trademarks; and

(c) all assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody the Trademarks (other than any assets, rights and interests of a type in which the Administrative Agent does not otherwise have a security interest pursuant to this Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement by and among Borrower, the Trademark Owners and the Administrative Agent dated as the date hereof).

SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Trademark Owner hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the IP Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

(signature page follows)

4832-0578-2531.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

> TYSON FOODS, INC., Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES LISTED ON SCHEDULE I HERETO,

Name: Dennis Leatherby Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent,

Ву

Name: Title:

4832-0578-2531.3

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

TYSON FOODS, INC.,
Ву
Name: Title:
EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES LISTED ON SCHEDULE I HERETO,
Ву
Name: Title:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent,
By State alaper
Name: Linda A. Carper Title: Executive Director

# Schedule I

## **Subsidiary Parties**

- 1. Tyson Farms, Inc.
- 2. Tyson Chicken, Inc.
- 3. Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.
- 4. The IBP Foods Co.
- 5. The Bruss Company
- 6. Zemco Industries, Inc.
- 7. Tyson Deli, Inc.
- 8. Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.
- 9. Tyson Refrigerated Processed Meats, Inc.
- 10. Cobb-Vantress, Inc.

4832-0578-2531.5

TR

4

## Schedule II

## I. Trademarks

	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Expiration Date
1.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	100% All Natural No Artificial Ingredients No Added Hormones or Steroids** & Design	3,356,836	12/18/17
2.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Ancho Grill	3,237,993	5/1/17
3.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Any'tizers	3,436,979	5/27/18
4.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Batter Gold	3,040,267	1/10/16
5.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Bigtime	2,701,031	3/25/13
6.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Bites of Fire	3,204,106	1/30/17
7.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Buffalo Stingers	3,341,832	11/20/17
8.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Chick-A-Ditos	2,780,466	11/4/13
9.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Chicken Design	2,204,107	11/17/08
10.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Chicken for the Burger Crowd	2,372,644	8/1/10
11.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Chicken Glazers	1,511,126	11/1/08
12.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Chill, Clean & Cook!	2,878,668	8/31/14
13.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Chill, Clean & Cook! & Design	2,850,541	6/8/14
14.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Cockadoodles	2,789,628	12/2/12
15.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Coop du Jour	2,997,246	9/20/15
16.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Crackin' Up For Breakfast	3,001,113	9/27/15
17.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Crispitos	2,822,371	3/16/14
18.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Crossfires	3,061,257	2/21/16
19.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Crumbles	2,690,266	2/25/13
20.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Crustano's Sandwich Crafters	2,944,595	4/26/15
21.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Design of Bee	1,242,230	6/14/13
22.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Doing What's Right! & Design	2,901,243	11/9/14

5

4832-0578-2531.5

	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Expiration Date
23	. Tyson Foods, Inc.	Doing What's Right! If In Doubt, Check It Out & Design	2,901,244	11/9/14
24	. Tyson Foods, Inc.	Drums of Fire	2,847,350	6/1/14
25	. Tyson Foods, Inc.	EFT	3,493,287	8/26/18
26.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Enhanced Flavor Technology	3,473,077	7/22/18
27.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Evencook	2,486,173	9/4/11
28.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Fajita Originals & Design	1,537,520	5/2/09
29.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Fajita Redi & Design	1,547,573	7/11/09
30.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Fast Finish	2,801,163	12/30/13
31.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Feeding You Like Family.	1,592,195	4/17/10
32.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Fire Stingers	2,229,175	3/2/09
33.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Flavor-Redi	2,921,288	1/25/15
34.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Flavor-Redi Filet - Teriyaki Style	1,504,143	9/13/08
35.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Foodwise	2,920,125	1/18/15
36.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Foodwise	3,172,036	11/14/16
37.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Foodwise & Design	3,223,159	3/27/17
38.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	G2 Double Glazed & Design	2,900,333	11/2/14
39.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Gold Leaf	998,276	11/12/14
40.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Great On The Grill & Design	2,655,423	12/3/12
41.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Have You Had Your Protein Today?	3,005,121	10/4/15
42.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Have You Had Your Tyson Protein Today?	3,308,878	10/9/17
43.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Hayden House Micro Magic & Des	863,616	1/14/09
44.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Hip Dippers	2,787,399	11/25/13
45.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Holly Farms	1,477,920	2/23/18
46.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Holly's Honey & Design	1,545,504	6/27/09

6

4832-0578-2531.5

	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Expiration Date
47.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Honey Stung	3,162,579	12/24/16
48.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Hot Deli-Fried Chicken & Design	1,561,170	10/17/09
49.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Hot Wings	1,208,741	9/14/12
50.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Hunger All-Stars	3,476,472	7/29/18
51.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Individually Fresh Frozen	2,245,192	5/11/09
52.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	It's What Your Family Deserves	2,565,001	4/30/12
53.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Kid Tested Kid Approved & Design	2,827,226	3/30/14
54.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Lady Aster	925,186	12/7/11
55.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Lady Aster	3,206,277	2/6/17
56.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Mexican Original	1,069,063	7/5/17
57.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Moist & Flavorful No-Touch Oven Bag & Design	3,513,806	10/7/18
58.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Naturally Better Superpressed	2,919,526	1/18/15
59.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Naturally Better Tenderpressed	2,863,471	7/13/14
60.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Nature's Farm	2,886,903	9/21/14
61.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Nature's Farm Organic & Design	2,884,625	9/14/14
62.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	New Courses & Design	1,562,699	10/24/09
63.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Original Wraps	3,178,826	11/28/16
64.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Orville & Wilbur's Wings Just Right	2,548,478	3/12/12
65.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Osteocare	2,294,783	11/23/09
66.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Oven Bag Creations	3,463,546	7/8/18
67.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Oven Easy	2,999,627	9/27/15
68.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Package Design	1,512,895	11/15/08
69.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Patti Jean	2,257,209	6/29/09
70.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	PB&J Rollups Roll With It!	2,894,577	10/19/14
71.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	PB&J Rollups Roll With It! & Design	3,013,011	11/8/15

	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Expiration Date
72.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Pepper Stingers	2,876,483	8/24/14
73.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Pickens' Fried Chicken	2,846,116	5/25/14
74.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Plant'ables	2,848,264	6/1/14
75.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Plant'ables	2,913,683	12/21/14
76.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Plant'ables & Design	2,913,684	12/21/14
77.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Popcorn Chicken Bites	2,245,205	5/11/09
78.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Popcorn Chicken Bites	3,119,816	7/25/16
79.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Powered by Tyson	3,118,135	7/18/16
80.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Premium Cut & Design	1,516,903	12/13/08
81.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Prospect Farms (Stylized)	860,658	11/19/08
82.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	SafeTTab	3,170,259	11/7/16
83.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	SafeTTab & Design	3,288,753	9/4/17
84.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Segment Concentrate Dominate	2,240,768	4/20/09
85.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Sentinel Site Program	3,262,320	7/10/17
86.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Sluggers	2,717,482	5/20/13
87.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Strips of Fire	2,249,777	6/1/09
88.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Sunset Strip	1,190,839	2/23/12
89.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Sunset Strips	3,219,252	3/20/17
90.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Superpressed	2,903,743	11/16/14
91.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Т	3,262,461	7/10/17
92.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tasty Glaze	3,189,229	12/26/16
93.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tasty Selections	2,868,091	7/27/14
94.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tasty-Bird	682,268	7/21/09
95.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tastybird Design	1,239,606	5/24/13
96.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tenderpressed	2,297,072	11/30/09

	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Expiration Date
97.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tenderpressed	3,206,327	2/6/17
98.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tenderpressed Select	2,870,688	8/3/14
99.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	The Wright Wing!	2,862,314	7/13/14
100	). Tyson Foods, Inc.	Thin 'n Fancy (Stylized)	1,456,677	9/8/17
101	. Tyson Foods, Inc.	Topnotes	3,004,700	10/4/15
102	. Tyson Foods, Inc.	Trimmed & Ready	3,459,913	7/1/18
103	. Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tyson	1,748,683	1/26/13
104	. Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tyson	2,810,231	2/3/14
105	. Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tyson	2,833,874	4/20/14
106	. Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tyson	2,868,632	8/3/14
107	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tyson	2,908,480	12/7/14
108	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tyson	3,204,061	1/30/17
109	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tyson	3,322,967	10/30/17
110.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tyson	3,483,381	8/12/18
111.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tyson & Design	1,205,623	8/17/12
112.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tyson Project A+ Support Your School & Design	2,461,276	6/19/11
113.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tyson University & Design	3,484,218	8/12/18
114.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tyson's Pride & Design	776,266	9/1/14
115.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Victory Wings	2,921,175	1/25/15
116.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Victory Wings & Design	2,896,204	10/19/14
117.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	W.W. Flyers	2,847,388	6/1/14
118.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	W.W. Flyers & Design	2,850,541	6/8/14
119.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Weaver	2,590,425	7/9/12
120.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Weaver (Stylized)	892,542	6/9/10
121.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Weaver (Stylized)	972,512	11/6/13

9

4832-0578-2531.5

	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Expiration Date
122	. Tyson Foods, Inc.	Weaver Since 1937	3,008,572	10/25/15
123	. Tyson Foods, Inc.	We're Chicken	2,229,067	3/2/09
124	. Tyson Foods, Inc.	Wing Stingers	2,240,876	4/20/09
125	. Tyson Foods, Inc.	Wings of Fire	1,464,753	11/10/17
126	. Cobb-Vantress, Inc.	Cobb & Design	808,719	5/24/16
127	. Cobb-Vantress, Inc.	Cobb-Vantress	1,967,870	4/16/16
128.	Cobb-Vantress, Inc.	Misc. Design (Chicken)	825,931	3/21/17
129.	The Bruss Company	Golden Trophy	1,028,804	12/30/15
130.	The Bruss Company	Golden Trophy	1,808,635	11/30/13
131.	The Bruss Company	Golden Trophy	2,516,854	12/11/11
132.	The Bruss Company	Golden Trophy by Bruss	1,138,865	8/19/10
133.	The Bruss Company	Golden Trophy by Bruss	2,596,973	7/23/12
134.	The Bruss Company	Golden Trophy Steaks by Bruss	2,496,037	10/9/11
135.	The Bruss Company	Golden Trophy Steaks by Bruss	2,514,659	12/4/11
136.	The IBP Foods Co.	Cavanaugh	2,174,068	7/14/18
137.	The IBP Foods Co.	Cavanaugh Lakeview Farms (w/des)	1,382,538	2/11/16
138.	The IBP Foods Co.	Colonial	1,757,032	3/9/13
139.	The IBP Foods Co.	Colonial	2,806,581	1/20/14
140.	The IBP Foods Co.	Colonial Head Logo	963,005	7/3/13
141.	The IBP Foods Co.	Corn King	703,635	8/30/10
142.	The IBP Foods Co.	Flavor King	2,659,633	11/12/12
143.	The IBP Foods Co.	Herrud	1,656,378	9/10/11
144.	The IBP Foods Co.	Herrud & Design	1,657,539	9/17/11
145.	The IBP Foods Co.	HK & Design	1,658,352	9/24/11
146.	The IBP Foods Co.	Just for Us	1,770,257	5/11/13

	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Expiration Date
147	. The IBP Foods Co.	Ole Carolina Brand & Design	1,705,198	8/4/12
148	. The IBP Foods Co.	Thorn Apple Valley	1,527,164	2/28/09
149	The IBP Foods Co.	Thorn Apple Valley & Design	2,701,173	3/25/13
150	The IBP Foods Co.	Thorn Apple Valley Traditional Recipe Hickory Smoked Beef Smoked Sausage Serving Suggestion	2,809,049	1/27/14
151.	The IBP Foods Co.	Wilson Certified Since 1853 & Des.	1,260,119	12/6/13
152.	The IBP Foods Co.	Wilson Certified Since 1853 & Des	2,715,781	5/13/13
153.	The IBP Foods Co.	Wilson Foods & Design	1,134,237	4/29/10
154.	Tyson Chicken, Inc.	Delightful Farms	1,550,332	8/1/09
155.	Tyson Chicken, Inc.	Hudson	1,511,942	11/8/08
156.	Tyson Chicken, Inc.	Hudson (Stylized)	1,703,535	7/28/12
157.	Tyson Deli, Inc.	Avanti	879,207	10/21/09
158.	Tyson Deli, Inc.	Bavarian Brand & Des.	1,167,514	9/1/11
159.	Tyson Deli, Inc.	Fresh From Your Oven	2,802,982	1/6/14
160.	Tyson Deli, Inc.	Honey of a Ham	3,028,557	12/13/15
161.	Tyson Deli, Inc.	Joseph Copperfield's & Sons Ltd.	2,470,500	7/17/11
162.	Tyson Deli, Inc.	Joseph Copperfield's & Sons Ltd.	2,923,041	2/1/15
163.	Tyson Deli, Inc.	Joseph Copperfield's & Sons Ltd. & Des.	2,470,501	7/17/11
164.	Tyson Deli, Inc.	Joseph Copperfield's & Sons Ltd. & Des.	2,470,502	7/17/11
165.	Tyson Deli, Inc.	Let Freedom Wing	3,357,800	2/18/17
166.	Tyson Deli, Inc.	Misc. Design (Box with crown)	2,488,871	9/11/11
167.	Tyson Deli, Inc.	Our American Favorite	2,470,808	7/24/11
168.	Tyson Deli, Inc.	Our American Favorite & Design	2,268,529	8/10/09
169.	Tyson Deli, Inc.	Topelli's	2,832,582	4/13/14

	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Expiration Date
170.	Tyson Deli, Inc.	Wilson's Continental Deli & Design	1,292,482	8/28/14
171.	Tyson Deli, Inc.	Wingamajig	3,245,343	5/22/17
172.	Tyson Farms, Inc.	Choctaw Maid & Design	874,379	8/5/09
173.	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	Bakin' Pro	2,510,393	11/20/11
174.	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	Cattle-Pak	896,578	8/11/10
175.	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	Chairman's Reserve	2,544,711	3/5/12
176.	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	Chairman's Reserve	2,737,186	7/15/13
177.	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	Cookin' Pro	2,647,666	11/12/12
178.	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	CR Chairman's Reserve Certified Premium Beef & Design	2,544,717	3/5/12
179.	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	CR Chairman's Reserve Certified Premium Beef & Design	2,586,129	6/25/12
180.	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	CR Chairman's Reserve Premium Pork & Design	2,869,187	8/3/14
181.	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	Fryline	1,363,610	10/1/15
182.	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	IBP	1,020,013	9/9/15
183.	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	IBP	1,112,830	2/6/09
184.	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	IBP	1,209,465	9/21/12
185.	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	IBP	1,211,549	10/5/12
186.	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	IBP Select Trim	1,388,431	4/1/16
187.	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	IBP Supreme Lean	1,442,324	6/9/17
188.	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	Make More Out of Dinner	2,643,920	10/29/12
189.	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	Phase II (Stylized)	1,567,369	11/21/09
190.	Гуson Fresh Meats, Inc.	Pork Pak	1,399,986	7/1/16
191.	Гуson Fresh Meats, Inc.	Star Ranch Angus Beef & Design	3,421,319	5/6/18
192.	Γyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	Star Ranch Natural Angus Beef & Des	3,416,985	4/28/18
193. 7	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	Super U.S. Beef	2,143,630	3/10/18

	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Expiration Date
194	. Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	Supreme Tender (Stylized)	2,306,706	1/4/10
195	. Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	Supreme Trim	2,413,517	12/19/10
196	. Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	Unifry	1,341,154	6/11/15
197	. Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	Heinold Markets (Stylized)	1,582,919	2/13/10
198	. Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.	Angelina's	1,747,258	1/19/13
199	. Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.	Bonici	2,603,365	8/6/12
200.	Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.	Bonici Brothers	2,846,117	5/25/14
201.	Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.	Bonici Brothers & Design	2,939,874	4/12/15
202.	Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.	Bonici Italian Eatery	3,309,199	10/9/17
203.	Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.	Bonici Italian Eatery & Design	3,303,217	10/2/17
204.	Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.	Carve-N-Slice	2,394,250	10/10/10
205.	Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.	Doskocil	1,130,056	1/29/10
206.	Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.	Doskocil & Design	1,146,679	2/3/11
207.	Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.	Mr. Nuccio	2,190,552	9/22/18
208.	Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.	Old World Specialties	2,304,563	12/28/09
209.	Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.	Pizza Topper	1,245,678	7/12/13
210.	Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.	Pizzano	1,130,060	1/29/10
211.	Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.	Pizzano	2,610,269	8/20/12
212.	Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.	Pizzano & Design	2,612,459	8/20/12
213.	Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.	Readi Rise	2,608,391	8/20/12
214.	Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.	Reuben	835,196	9/12/17
215.	Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.	Shaved Steak	1,092,577	5/30/08
216.	Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.	Wilson Foodservice & Design	1,178,349	11/17/11
	Tyson Refrigerated Processed Meats, Inc.	Best of Ham	1,724,800	10/13/12
218.	Tyson Refrigerated Processed	Best of Ham	2,192,383	9/29/18

	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Expirat Date
***************************************	Meats, Inc.			
219.	Tyson Refrigerated Processed Meats, Inc.	Country Ribbon	1,545,498	6/27/0
220.	Tyson Refrigerated Processed Meats, Inc.	Country Ribbon Champ	2,217,944	1/12/0
221.	Tyson Refrigerated Processed Meats, Inc.	Flat-Pack	1,747,855	1/19/1
222.	Tyson Refrigerated Processed Meats, Inc.	Flavor First	2,261,717	7/13/0
223.	Tyson Refrigerated Processed Meats, Inc.	Hafnia	443,504	11/1/0
224.	Tyson Refrigerated Processed Meats, Inc.	Hafnia & Design	1,057,810	2/1/17
225.	Tyson Refrigerated Processed Meats, Inc.	Misc Design (Man with Ham)	2,216,746	1/5/09
226.	Tyson Refrigerated Processed Meats, Inc.	Pak-A-Lunch	1,788,934	8/17/1
227.	Tyson Refrigerated Processed Meats, Inc.	Pak-A-Lunch	2,292,806	11/16/0
228.	Tyson Refrigerated Processed Meats, Inc.	Pak-A-Lunch	2,378,178	8/15/10
229.	Tyson Refrigerated Processed Meats, Inc.	Premium Choice	2,065,511	5/27/17
230.	Tyson Refrigerated Processed Meats, Inc.	Silver Spur	1,667,748	12/10/1
231.	Tyson Refrigerated Processed Meats, Inc.	Wright	1,554,890	9/5/09
232.	Tyson Refrigerated Processed Meats, Inc.	Wright Brand Since 1922 & Design	1,545,487	6/27/09
233.	Zemco Industries, Inc.	Dedicated To Your Deli	2,852,649	6/15/14
234.	Zemco Industries, Inc.	Healthy Trim	2,510,744	11/20/1
235.	Zemco Industries, Inc.	Russer	1,261,835	12/20/13
236.	Zemco Industries, Inc.	Russer & Design	1,905,774	7/18/15

	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Expiration Date
237.	Zemco Industries, Inc.	Self-Serve Deli	1,857,322	10/4/14
238.	Zemco Industries, Inc.	Wunderbar	1,230,136	3/8/13

# II. Trademark Applications

	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
1.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	All of the Holiday, None of the Hassle!	77-489711	6/3/08
2.	Tyson Refrigerated Processed Meats, Inc.	American Prize	77-337509	11/27/07
3.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Any Time Is Right for Tyson Any'tizers	77-169295	4/30/07
4.	Tyson Prepared Foods, Inc.	Bonici	77-263522	8/24/07
5.	Tyson Deli, Inc.	Brown Bag Gourmet	78-781532	12/28/05
6.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Carb Conscious	78-383070	3/12/04
7.	The IBP Foods Co.	Cavanaugh Creations	77-295201	10/3/07
8.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Cooking Made Easy	77-399751	2/18/08
9.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Crustano's Café	77-498622	6/13/08
10.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Evencook Tenderpressed	77-512696	7/1/08
11.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Foodwise & Design (Cl 16 & Cl 44)	78-347817	1/5/04
12.	Tyson Deli, Inc.	Fresh Cuts	77-289117	9/26/07
13.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Grange and Grassland	77-163455	4/23/07
14.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Grown in Texas (w/design)	77-470865	5/9/08
15.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	It's in the bag with Tyson Any'tizers	77-287870	9/25/07
16.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	lifecircle	77-393978	2/11/08
17.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	lifecircle & design	77-397499	2/14/08
18.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Magnum	77-532373	7/28/08
19.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Magnum Wings	77-487476	5/30/08

4832-0578-2531.5

	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial</u> <u>Number</u>	Filing Date
20.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Mini Snackers	77-395548	2/13/08
21.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	No Artificial Ingredients 100% All Natural No Added Hormones & Des	77-165047	4/25/07
22.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Primo Donna's Italian Kitchen	77-397545	2/14/08
23.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Pure Fork	77-163461	4/23/07
24.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Savory Skillets	77-550638	8/19/08
25.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Shaved Steak	77-489636	6/3/08
26.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Simply Perfect	78-891999	5/24/06
27.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Simply Pure & Design	77-239900	7/26/07
28.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Skillet Creations	77-542199	8/8/08
29.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Slow Cooker Creations	77-542215	8/8/08
30.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Smart Sized	77-500142	6/16/08
31.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Solo Serves	77-186416	5/21/07
32.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Spare Time	77-552972	8/21/08
33.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Stylized drawing of a tree	77-397523	2/14/08
34.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tastybasted	77-498684	6/13/08
35.	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	Tender-Stretch	77-496663	6/11/08
36.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Trimmed & Ready (Cl 29-beef/pork)	78-773587	12/14/05
37.	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	Trusted Excellence	77-498708	6/13/08
38.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Tyson True	77-506165	6/24/08
39.	Tyson Foods, Inc.	Val U Byrd & Design	77-468418	5/7/08
40.	Cobb-Vantress, Inc.	Vantress	77-170788	5/2/07
41.	Tyson Deli, Inc.	Wing Central	77-121214	3/2/07
42.	Tyson Deli, Inc.	Wings On The Fly	78-727098	10/5/05

**RECORDED: 11/04/2008**